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COMMUNITY SUPPORTS  

OUTREACH AND SOCIAL SERVICES  

 

Social & Outreach Service professionals provide residents that may be 

experiencing life challenges the necessary linkage to a broad range of benefits. 

Support may include transportation assistance, help with utilities, food, housing 

and other basic living needs. Some municipalities may also offer mental health 

counseling, while others serve as an advocate to ensure links to vital services. 
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BRIDGEPORT    EASTON  

Bridgeport Outreach Worker  
Southwestern CT Agency on Aging  

1000 Lafayette Blvd 9th Floor  

Bridgeport, CT  

Contact:  Soraya Principe  

sprincipe@swcaa.org    

203-814-3685    

  Easton Social Services   

650 Morehouse Road 

Easton, CT 06612 

Contact: Eileen Zimmerman  

ezimmerman@eastonct.gov 

(203) 268-1137 

  
    FAIRFIELD  

Bridgeport Social Services  

752 East Main Street,  

Bridgeport CT 06608  

Director of Social Services  

Contact: Maritza Bond 

maritza.bond@bridgeportct.gov  

203-576-7471  

  Fairfield Social Services  

100 Mona Terrace  

Fairfield, CT  

Contact: Julie DeMarco  
jdemarco@fairfieldct.org 

203-256-3170  

DARIEN    GREENWICH  

Darien Human Services  
2 Renshaw Road  

Darien, CT  

Contact: Ali Ramsteck  

Ramsteck, Ali 

aramsteck@darienct.gov  

203-656-7328  

  Greenwich Social Services  
101 Field Point Road  

Greenwich CT 06830  

Contact: Alan Barry, PHD  
203-622-3800   
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MONROE   STAMFORD  

Monroe Social Services 

7 Fan Hill Road 

Monroe, CT 06468 

Contact: Mary Ann Kalm 

Social Services Coordinator 

MKalm@monroect.org  

203-452-2813 

   City of Stamford Elderly  

Outreach  Services  
888 Washington Boulevard  

Stamford CT 06904  

Contact: Maria Khan 

Outreach Coordinator-Seniors        

mkhan1@stamfordct.org    

(203) 977-4747 

NEW CANAAN     

Town of New Canaan Human 

Services 

77A Main Street 

New Canaan, CT 06840 

Contact:  Bethany Zaro 

Interim Director of Health & Human 

Services 

Bethany.Zaro@newcanaanct.gov  

203-594-3076 

  SliverSource  

Address: 2009 Summer Street  

Stamford CT 06905  

Contact: Kathy Bordelon  

kbordelon@silversource.org 

Phone: 203-324-6584  
  

NORWALK    STRATFORD 

Senior Services Coordinating  

Council  
11 Allen Road, Room 8  

Norwalk CT 06851  

Contact: Laura Epstein  

Municipal Agent for the Elderly  

SENIORUMBRELLA@sbcglobal.net 

203-847-2830  

  Stratford Senior Services 

1000 West Broad Street 

Stratford, CT. 06615 

203-385-4050                             

Contact: Shirley J. Dominguez 

Social Service/ Municipal Agent 

sdominguez@townofstratford.com 

Contact: Mary Balog  - Outreach 

mbalog@townofstratford.com 
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TRUMBULL  WESTON  

Trumbull Social Services  

23 Priscilla Drive  

Trumbull, CT 06611  

Contact: Michele Jakab  

Director of Human Services 

mjakab@trumbull-ct.gov  

203-452-5199 

  Weston Social Services  

56 Norfield Road  

Weston, CT 06883  

Contact: Alison Lisbon  

 MSW, LCSW 

alisbon@westonct.gov  

203-222-2663  

WESTPORT   WILTON  

Department of Human Services,  

Town of Westport  
110 Myrtle Avenue,  

Westport CT 06880  

Contact: Elaine Daignault; Director 

of Human Service, MA, NCC 

elained@westportct.gov 

203-341-1050 

  Wilton Social Services  
180 School Road  

Wilton, CT 06820  

Contact: Sarah Heath  
MS, MA. LPC, Municipal Agent  

Heath, Sarah 

sarah.heath@WILTONCT.ORG 

203-834-6238  
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